09-22-1999 PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONO! ND TRADEMARKS Please record 101151588 t or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Laurent ROBILLARD Name: MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.F.E.D. Address: Route de Pringy, ARGONAY, 74370 PRINGY, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other _ [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: March 22, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/108,772 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be 419 Seventh Street, N.W. charged: \$40.00 Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 8. Check no. **23368** in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

09/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000266 29108772

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Do Not Use This Space

Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

NJL:ct

Total number of pages including cover sheet [02]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Laurent ROBILLARD residing at Route des Ferrières - Bromines, 74330 SILLINGY, FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a GUILLOTINE for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D. located and doing business at Route de Pringy, ARGONAY, 74370 PRINGY, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said, **MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D.**

*the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the :

- (b) application filed on the day of, 1999 Serial No.....

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix
(Inventor's full signature)

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT RECORDED: 09/20/1999 REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0127